



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 33823 of 2024

Harnam Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Amit Kumar Saxena
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Divyanshu Chaudhary appears for opposite party No.2 and states that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party No.2 on 24.10.2025 but his name has not been printed in the cause list.
2. Put up as fresh on 11.11.2025, as fresh, showing the name of Sri Divyanshu Chaudhary as counsel for opposite party.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

October 27, 2025
Kushal